U10 Girls Ontario Basketball League

W L PCT

W i e

Caledon Cougars 10 2 0.83

North Toronto — Morris 8 4 0.67

York South Silver Knights — Petersen 9 3 0.75
Kitchener-Waterloo Vipers — Francis 3 9 0.25
Barrie Royals — Rutledge 5 7 0.42
Etobicoke Basketball 1 11 0.08
Peterborough Youth Basketball 0 10 0.00

Weekend #5 — SATURDAY MARCH 4™, 2017 @ HUMBERVIEW SECONDARY SCHOOL (135 Kingsview Dr,

Date
Saturday March 4™, 2017

Saturday March 4™, 2017

Saturday March 4™, 2017

Saturday March 4™, 2017

Saturday March 4™, 2017

Saturday March 4", 2017
Saturday March 4", 2017

Saturday March 4", 2017

Time
9:00 am

10:30 am

12:00 pm

1:30 pm

3:00 pm

4:30 pm

6:00 pm

7:30 pm

Bolton, ON L7E 3V8)

Location/Court
Humberview Secondary
School

Humberview Secondary
School
Humberview Secondary
School

Humberview Secondary
School

Humberview Secondary
School

Humberview Secondary
School
Humberview Secondary
School
Humberview Secondary
School

Home Team
Caledon Cougars

North Toronto -
Morris
York South Silver
Knights —
Petersen
Kitchener-
Waterloo Vipers
— McPherson
Kitchener-
Waterloo Vipers —
Francis
Etobicoke
Basketball
Peterborough
Youth Basketball
Kitchener-
Waterloo Vipers
— McPherson

Away Team
Kitchener-
Waterloo Vipers —
Francis
Etobicoke
Basketball
Barrie Royals —
Rutledge

Peterborough
Youth Basketball

North Toronto —
Morris

Barrie Royals —
Rutledge
Caledon Cougars

York South Silver
Knights —
Petersen

Result
35-11

38-16

26-17

39-5

13-33

13-31

6-36

25-14



Weekend #4 — SATURDAY FEBRUARY 11" - SUNDAY FEBRUARY 12", 2017 @ KITCHENER-WATERLOO

COLLEGIATE AND VOCATIONAL SCHOOL (787 King St W, Kitchener, ON N2G 1E3)

Date
Saturday February 11, 2017

Saturday February 11", 2017

Saturday February 11, 2017

Saturday February 11", 2017

Saturday February 11, 2017

Saturday February 11", 2017

Saturday February 11, 2017

Date
Sunday February 12", 2017

Sunday February 12", 2017

Sunday February 12", 2017

Sunday February 12", 2017

Sunday February 12", 2017

Sunday February 12", 2017

Time
9:00 am

10:30 am

12:00 pm

1:30 pm

3:00 pm

4:30 pm

6:00 pm

Time
9:00 am

10:30 am

12:00 pm

1:30 pm

3:00 pm

4:30 pm

Location/Court
Kitchener-Waterloo
Collegiate and
Vocational School
Kitchener-Waterloo
Collegiate and
Vocational School
Kitchener-Waterloo
Collegiate and
Vocational School
Kitchener-Waterloo
Collegiate and
Vocational School
Kitchener-Waterloo
Collegiate and
Vocational School
Kitchener-Waterloo
Collegiate and
Vocational School
Kitchener-Waterloo
Collegiate and
Vocational School

Location/Court
Kitchener-Waterloo
Collegiate and
Vocational School
Kitchener-Waterloo
Collegiate and
Vocational School
Kitchener-Waterloo
Collegiate and
Vocational School
Kitchener-Waterloo
Collegiate and
Vocational School
Kitchener-Waterloo
Collegiate and
Vocational School
Kitchener-Waterloo
Collegiate and

Home Team
Kitchener-
Waterloo Vipers
— Francis
Barrie Royals —
Rutledge

Caledon Cougars

Kitchener-

Waterloo Vipers —

Francis
North Toronto —
Morris

Barrie Royals —
Rutledge

York South Silver
Knights —
Petersen

Home Team
North Toronto —
Morris

Barrie Royals —
Rutledge

Caledon Cougars
Etobicoke
Basketball

North Toronto —
Morris

Barrie Royals —
Rutledge

Away Team
Etobicoke
Basketball

Kitchener-
Waterloo Vipers
— McPherson
Etobicoke
Basketball

York South Silver
Knights —
Petersen
Kitchener-

Waterloo Vipers —

McPherson

Caledon Cougars

North Toronto —
Morris

Away Team
Kitchener-
Waterloo Vipers
— McPherson
Kitchener-
Waterloo Vipers —
Francis
York South Silver
Knights —
Petersen
Peterborough
Youth Basketball

Caledon Cougars

Peterborough
Youth Basketball

Result
16-13

13-29

23-8

6-31

22-14

35-39

18-10

Result
7-22

28-10

21-34

31-5

24-34

35-13



Sunday February 12", 2017

Sunday February 12", 2017

Weekend #3 — SATURDAY JANUARY 21%, 2017 @ TERRY MILLER RECREATION CENTRE (1295 Williams

Date
Saturday January 21, 2017

Saturday January 21%, 2017

Saturday January 21, 2017

Saturday January 21%, 2017

Saturday January 21, 2017

Saturday January 21%, 2017

Saturday January 21, 2017

Saturday January 21%, 2017

Weekend #2 — SATURDAY DECEMBER 17", 2016 @ HOOPDOME COURT 1 (75 Carl Hall Rd #17, North
York, ON M3K 2B9)

Date

Saturday December 17",
2016

Saturday December 17",
2016

6:00 pm

7:30 pm

Time
9:00 am

10:30 am

12:00 pm

1:30 pm

3:00 pm

4:30 pm

6:00 pm

7:30 pm

Time
9:00 am

10:30 am

Vocational School
Kitchener-Waterloo
Collegiate and
Vocational School
Kitchener-Waterloo
Collegiate and
Vocational School

York South Silver
Knights —
Petersen

Kitchener-

Waterloo Vipers

— McPherson

Pkwy, Brampton, ON L6S 3J8)

Location/Court
Terry Miller Recreation
Centre
Terry Miller Recreation
Centre
Terry Miller Recreation
Centre

Terry Miller Recreation
Centre

Terry Miller Recreation
Centre

Terry Miller Recreation
Centre

Terry Miller Recreation
Centre

Terry Miller Recreation
Centre

Location/Court
HoopDome Court 1

HoopDome Court 1

Home Team
North Toronto —
Morris
Caledon Cougars

Kitchener-
Waterloo Vipers
— Francis
Kitchener-
Waterloo Vipers
— McPherson
Barrie Royals —
Rutledge
North Toronto -
Morris

Peterborough
Youth Basketball

Kitchener-
Waterloo Vipers
— McPherson

Home Team

Barrie Royals —
Rutledge

Etobicoke
Basketball

Etobicoke
Basketball

Kitchener-
Waterloo Vipers —
Francis

Away Team
Barrie Royals —
Rutledge
Peterborough
Youth Basketball
Etobicoke
Basketball

York South Silver
Knights —
Petersen
Etobicoke
Basketball
Kitchener-

Waterloo Vipers —

Francis

York South Silver
Knights —
Petersen

Caledon Cougars

Away Team
York South Silver
Knights —
Petersen
Kitchener-
Waterloo Vipers
— McPherson

20-2

45-10

Result
20-19

39-11

28-14

23-16

30-13

40-12

17-40

37-17

Result
0-2

16 -50



Saturday December 17",
2016

Saturday December 17",
2016

Saturday December 17",
2016

Saturday December 17",
2016

Saturday December 17",
2016

Saturday December 17",
2016

Weekend #1 — SATURDAY NOVEMBER 5", 2016 @ DURHAM COLLEGE COURT 1 (2000 Simcoe Street N,
Oshawa ON L1H 7K4)

Date
Saturday November 5™, 2016

Saturday November 5", 2016
Saturday November 5™, 2016
Saturday November 5", 2016
Saturday November 5" 2016
Saturday November 5", 2016
Saturday November 5", 2016

Saturday November 5", 2016

12:00 pm

1:30 pm

3:00 pm

4:30 pm

6:00 pm

7:30 pm

Time
9:00 am

10:30 am

12:00 pm

1:30 pm

3:00 pm

4:30 pm

6:00 pm

7:00pm

HoopDome Court 1

HoopDome Court 1
HoopDome Court 1

HoopDome Court 1

HoopDome Court 1

HoopDome Court 1

Location/Court
Durham College Court 1

Durham College Court 1
Durham College Court 1
Durham College Court 1
Durham College Court 1
Durham College Court 1
Durham College Court 1

Durham College Court 1

Peterborough
Youth Basketball

Caledon Cougars

North Toronto -
Morris
Kitchener-
Waterloo Vipers
— McPherson
York South Silver
Knights —
Petersen
Caledon Cougars

Home Team
Etobicoke
Basketball

KW Vipers -

Francis
Peterborough
Youth
Barrie Royals -
Rutledge
YSSK - Petersen

North Toronto -
Morris
Barrie Royals -
Rutledge
KW Vipers -
Francis

Kitchener-
Waterloo Vipers
— Francis
Barrie Royals —
Rutledge
Etobicoke
Basketball
Peterborough
Youth Basketball

North Toronto —
Morris

Kitchener-
Waterloo Vipers —
Francis

Away Team
Caledon Cougars

YSSK — Petersen

North Toronto -
Morris
KW Vipers -
McPherson
Etobicoke
Basketball
Caledon Cougars

Peterborough
Youth
Kitchener-
Waterloo Vipers —
McPherson

39-26

27-14

41-10

19-23

46 —24

Result
15-57

7-54

3-29

13-22

31-16

20-22

40-4

4-54



