	W	L	PCT
Kitchener-Waterloo Vipers – McPherson – POOL CHAMPS	11	1	0.92
Caledon Cougars	10	2	0.83
North Toronto – Morris	8	4	0.67
York South Silver Knights – Petersen	9	3	0.75
Kitchener-Waterloo Vipers – Francis	3	9	0.25
Barrie Royals – Rutledge	5	7	0.42
Etobicoke Basketball	1	11	0.08
Peterborough Youth Basketball	0	10	0.00

Weekend #5 – SATURDAY MARCH 4th, 2017 @ HUMBERVIEW SECONDARY SCHOOL (135 Kingsview Dr, Bolton, ON L7E 3V8)

Date	Time	Location/Court	Home Team	Away Team	Result
Saturday March 4 th , 2017	9:00 am	Humberview Secondary School	Caledon Cougars	Kitchener- Waterloo Vipers – Francis	35-11
Saturday March 4 th , 2017	10:30 am	Humberview Secondary School	North Toronto – Morris	Etobicoke Basketball	38-16
Saturday March 4 th , 2017	12:00 pm	Humberview Secondary School	York South Silver Knights – Petersen	Barrie Royals – Rutledge	26-17
Saturday March 4 th , 2017	1:30 pm	Humberview Secondary School	Kitchener- Waterloo Vipers – McPherson	Peterborough Youth Basketball	39-5
Saturday March 4 th , 2017	3:00 pm	Humberview Secondary School	Kitchener- Waterloo Vipers – Francis	North Toronto – Morris	13-33
Saturday March 4 th , 2017	4:30 pm	Humberview Secondary School	Etobicoke Basketball	Barrie Royals – Rutledge	13-31
Saturday March 4 th , 2017	6:00 pm	Humberview Secondary School	Peterborough Youth Basketball	Caledon Cougars	6-36
Saturday March 4 th , 2017	7:30 pm	Humberview Secondary School	Kitchener- Waterloo Vipers – McPherson	York South Silver Knights – Petersen	25-14

Weekend #4 – SATURDAY FEBRUARY 11th - SUNDAY FEBRUARY 12th, 2017 @ KITCHENER-WATERLOO COLLEGIATE AND VOCATIONAL SCHOOL (787 King St W, Kitchener, ON N2G 1E3)

Date	Time	Location/Court	Home Team	Away Team	Result
Saturday February 11 th , 2017	9:00 am	Kitchener-Waterloo Collegiate and Vocational School	Kitchener- Waterloo Vipers – Francis	Etobicoke Basketball	16-13
Saturday February 11 th , 2017	10:30 am	Kitchener-Waterloo Collegiate and Vocational School	Barrie Royals – Rutledge	Kitchener- Waterloo Vipers – McPherson	13-29
Saturday February 11 th , 2017	12:00 pm	Kitchener-Waterloo Collegiate and Vocational School	Caledon Cougars	Etobicoke Basketball	23-8
Saturday February 11 th , 2017	1:30 pm	Kitchener-Waterloo Collegiate and Vocational School	Kitchener- Waterloo Vipers – Francis	York South Silver Knights – Petersen	6-31
Saturday February 11 th , 2017	3:00 pm	Kitchener-Waterloo Collegiate and Vocational School	North Toronto – Morris	Kitchener- Waterloo Vipers – McPherson	22-14
Saturday February 11 th , 2017	4:30 pm	Kitchener-Waterloo Collegiate and Vocational School	Barrie Royals – Rutledge	Caledon Cougars	35-39
Saturday February 11 th , 2017	6:00 pm	Kitchener-Waterloo Collegiate and Vocational School	York South Silver Knights – Petersen	North Toronto – Morris	18-10

Date	Time	Location/Court	Home Team	Away Team	Result
Sunday February 12 th , 2017	9:00 am	Kitchener-Waterloo	North Toronto –	Kitchener-	7-22
		Collegiate and	Morris	Waterloo Vipers	
		Vocational School		– McPherson	
Sunday February 12 th , 2017	10:30 am	Kitchener-Waterloo	Barrie Royals –	Kitchener-	28-10
		Collegiate and	Rutledge	Waterloo Vipers –	
		Vocational School		Francis	
Sunday February 12 th , 2017	12:00 pm	Kitchener-Waterloo	Caledon Cougars	York South Silver	21-34
		Collegiate and		Knights –	
		Vocational School		Petersen	
Sunday February 12 th , 2017	1:30 pm	Kitchener-Waterloo	Etobicoke	Peterborough	31-5
		Collegiate and	Basketball	Youth Basketball	
		Vocational School			
Sunday February 12 th , 2017	3:00 pm	Kitchener-Waterloo	North Toronto –	Caledon Cougars	24-34
	·	Collegiate and	Morris		
		Vocational School			
Sunday February 12 th , 2017	4:30 pm	Kitchener-Waterloo	Barrie Royals –	Peterborough	35-13
		Collegiate and	Rutledge	Youth Basketball	

		Vocational School			
Sunday February 12 th , 2017	6:00 pm	Kitchener-Waterloo	York South Silver	Etobicoke	20-2
		Collegiate and	Knights –	Basketball	
		Vocational School	Petersen		
Sunday February 12 th , 2017	7:30 pm	Kitchener-Waterloo	Kitchener-	Kitchener-	45-10
		Collegiate and	Waterloo Vipers	Waterloo Vipers –	
		Vocational School	McPherson	Francis	

Weekend #3 – SATURDAY JANUARY 21st, 2017 @ TERRY MILLER RECREATION CENTRE (1295 Williams Pkwy, Brampton, ON L6S 3J8)

Date	Time	Location/Court	Home Team	Away Team	Result
Saturday January 21 st , 2017	9:00 am	Terry Miller Recreation Centre	North Toronto – Morris	Barrie Royals – Rutledge	20-19
Saturday January 21 st , 2017	10:30 am	Terry Miller Recreation Centre	Caledon Cougars	Peterborough Youth Basketball	39-11
Saturday January 21 st , 2017	12:00 pm	Terry Miller Recreation Centre	Kitchener- Waterloo Vipers – Francis	Etobicoke Basketball	28-14
Saturday January 21 st , 2017	1:30 pm	Terry Miller Recreation Centre	Kitchener- Waterloo Vipers – McPherson	York South Silver Knights – Petersen	23-16
Saturday January 21 st , 2017	3:00 pm	Terry Miller Recreation Centre	Barrie Royals – Rutledge	Etobicoke Basketball	30-13
Saturday January 21 st , 2017	4:30 pm	Terry Miller Recreation Centre	North Toronto – Morris	Kitchener- Waterloo Vipers – Francis	40-12
Saturday January 21 st , 2017	6:00 pm	Terry Miller Recreation Centre	Peterborough Youth Basketball	York South Silver Knights – Petersen	17-40
Saturday January 21 st , 2017	7:30 pm	Terry Miller Recreation Centre	Kitchener- Waterloo Vipers – McPherson	Caledon Cougars	37-17

Weekend #2 – SATURDAY DECEMBER 17th, 2016 @ HOOPDOME COURT 1 (75 Carl Hall Rd #17, North York, ON M3K 2B9)

Date	Time	Location/Court	Home Team	Away Team	Result
Saturday December 17 th , 2016	9:00 am	HoopDome Court 1	Barrie Royals – Rutledge	York South Silver Knights – Petersen	0-2
Saturday December 17 th , 2016	10:30 am	HoopDome Court 1	Etobicoke Basketball	Kitchener- Waterloo Vipers – McPherson	16 – 50

Saturday December 17 th , 2016	12:00 pm	HoopDome Court 1	Peterborough Youth Basketball	Kitchener- Waterloo Vipers – Francis	8 – 23
Saturday December 17 th , 2016	1:30 pm	HoopDome Court 1	Caledon Cougars	Barrie Royals – Rutledge	39-26
Saturday December 17 th , 2016	3:00 pm	HoopDome Court 1	North Toronto – Morris	Etobicoke Basketball	27 – 14
Saturday December 17 th , 2016	4:30 pm	HoopDome Court 1	Kitchener- Waterloo Vipers – McPherson	Peterborough Youth Basketball	41 – 10
Saturday December 17 th , 2016	6:00 pm	HoopDome Court 1	York South Silver Knights – Petersen	North Toronto – Morris	19 – 23
Saturday December 17 th , 2016	7:30 pm	HoopDome Court 1	Caledon Cougars	Kitchener- Waterloo Vipers – Francis	46 – 24

Weekend #1 – SATURDAY NOVEMBER 5th, 2016 @ DURHAM COLLEGE COURT 1 (2000 Simcoe Street N, Oshawa ON L1H 7K4)

Date	Time	Location/Court	Home Team	Away Team	Result
Saturday November 5 th , 2016	9:00 am	Durham College Court 1	Etobicoke Basketball	Caledon Cougars	15-57
Saturday November 5 th , 2016	10:30 am	Durham College Court 1	KW Vipers - Francis	YSSK – Petersen	7-54
Saturday November 5 th , 2016	12:00 pm	Durham College Court 1	Peterborough Youth	North Toronto – Morris	3-29
Saturday November 5 th , 2016	1:30 pm	Durham College Court 1	Barrie Royals - Rutledge	KW Vipers - McPherson	13-22
Saturday November 5 th , 2016	3:00 pm	Durham College Court 1	YSSK - Petersen	Etobicoke Basketball	31-16
Saturday November 5 th , 2016	4:30 pm	Durham College Court 1	North Toronto - Morris	Caledon Cougars	20-22
Saturday November 5 th , 2016	6:00 pm	Durham College Court 1	Barrie Royals - Rutledge	Peterborough Youth	40-4
Saturday November 5 th , 2016	7:00pm	Durham College Court 1	KW Vipers - Francis	Kitchener- Waterloo Vipers – McPherson	4-54